UNC CHARLOTTE POLICE SUMMARY
CRIME AND FIRE LOG

Februaryl13, 2019

The following are reports of criminal and other incidents received by Police & Public Safety from approximately
7 am on Tuesday February 12, 2019 until approximately 7 am on Wednesday February 13, 2019.

CRIME AND ACCIDENT LOG

TIME LAST APPROXIMATE
e . INCIDENT TYPE el Bz T DATE/TIME |\ NowN TIME FRAME OF | DISPOSITION
REPORT# - (N/S) LOCATION REPORTED | [SNOMN SUEFRAMED
2019-000000 Vandalism — Damage to 02/11/2019 | 02/11/2019 | Occurred on
201902110002-N | Property Sanford Hall 20:46 20:46 | 02/11/2019at20:46 | Closed/Cleared

INCIDENT
DESCRIPTION

Officers responded to a residence hall loading dock in reference to damage to Parking Services property.

2019-000000
201902110003-S

Traffic Accident- Hit & Run

South Deck

02/11/2019
22:00

02/11/2019
00:30

Occurred on
02/11/2019 between
00:30 and 21:40

Open/Further
Investigation

INCIDENT
DESCRIPTION

Officer responded to a parking deck in reference to a hit and run, damage to property, report.

2019-000000
201902120002-S

Accident — Property Damage

Union Deck

02/12/2019
13:04

02/12/2019
13:04

Occurred on
02/12/2019 at 13:04

Open/Further
Investigation

INCIDENT
DESCRIPTION

Officer responded to a repor

t of property damage to a vehicle in a parking deck.

2019-000000 . Light Rail 02/12/2019 | 02/12/2019 | Occurred on

201902110003-5 | Drunk and Disorderly Platform 18:45 18:45 | 02/12/2019at18:45 | Closed/Cleared
INCIDENT Officers responded to a disorderly subject at the light rail. The subject was arrested and taken to
DESCRIPTION

Mecklenburg County Jail.

2019-000000
201902130001-N

Trespassing- Second Degree

Light Rail
Platform

02/13/2019
00:15

02/13/2019
00:15

Occurred on
02/13/2019 at 00:15

Closed/Cleared

INCIDENT
DESCRIPTION

Officers responded to a disruptive individual on the light rail. The subject was arrested for an outstanding
warrant from Mecklenburg County, and for violating an existing UNC Charlotte Trespass Order, and was
taken to Mecklenburg County Jail.

2019-000000
201902130002-N

Weapon on School Property

Light Rail
Platform

02/13/2019
04:30

02/13/2019
04:30

Occurred on
02/13/2019 at 04:30

Closed/Cleared

Officer observed an individual sleeping on the light rail, and woke them up. The subject admitted to

I'DNECS'(':D,EI'\F',LON having a weapon on their person, and the weapon was seized. The subject was issued an Order to Leave
and Not Return, and a North Carolina State Citation for possession of a weapon on educational property.
RESIDENT HALL FIRE LOG
RESIDENT DATE/TIME DATE/TIME PROPERTY FULLY FIRE
REPORT# HALL OCCURRED REPORTED ZaS LIS DAMAGE SPRINKLED DETECTION

2019-000000
201902120000-S/N

NOTES (HOW
RESOLVED?)

There were no reports of fires occurring on campus for the time period indicated above.




CRIME AND ACCIDENT LOG -CENTER CITY

FILE #
REPORT# - (N/S)*

TIME LAST
INCIDENT DATE/TIME
INCIDENT TYPE KNOWN
LOCATION REPORTED SECURED

APPROXIMATE
TIME FRAME OF
OCCURRENCE

DISPOSITION

2019000000
201902120000-S/N

INCIDENT
DESCRIPTION

There were no criminal incidents, or vehicular accidents, at the Center City campus for the time period

listed above.

The following are calls for service received by Police &

Public Safety from 12AM to 11:59 PM on
February 12, 2019

CALLS FOR SERVICE 41

CITATIONS/WARNING
CITATIONS/WRITTEN
BUILDING ADMITS
ESCORTS

MOTORIST ASSIST
FIRE ALARMS
MEDICAL ASSISTS
OTHER
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N
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