UNC CHARLOTTE POLICE SUMMARY CRIME AND FIRE LOG

February 13, 2019

The following are reports of criminal and other incidents received by Police & Public Safety from approximately 7 am on Tuesday February 12, 2019 until approximately 7 am on Wednesday February 13, 2019.

CRIME AND ACCIDENT LOG							
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION	
2019-000000 201902110002-N	Vandalism – Damage to Property	Sanford Hall	02/11/2019 20:46	02/11/2019 20:46	Occurred on 02/11/2019 at 20:46	Closed/Cleared	
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded to a residence hall loading dock in reference to damage to Parking Services property.						
2019-000000 201902110003-S	Traffic Accident- Hit & Run South Deck 02/11/2019 02/11/2019 22:00 00:30		Occurred on 02/11/2019 between 00:30 and 21:40	Open/Further Investigation			
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officer responded to a parking deck in reference to a hit and run, damage to property, report.						
2019-000000 201902120002-S	Accident – Property Damage	Union Deck	02/12/2019 13:04	02/12/2019 13:04	Occurred on 02/12/2019 at 13:04	Open/Further Investigation	
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officer responded to a report of property damage to a vehicle in a parking deck.						
2019-000000 201902110003-S	Drunk and Disorderly Light Rail Platform 02/12/2019 02/12/2019 Occurred on 02/12/2019 at 18:45 02/12/2019 at 18:45				Closed/Cleared		
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded to a disorderly subject at the light rail. The subject was arrested and taken to Mecklenburg County Jail.						
2019-000000 201902130001-N	Trespassing- Second Degree	Light Rail Platform	02/13/2019 00:15	02/13/2019 00:15	Occurred on 02/13/2019 at 00:15	Closed/Cleared	
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officers responded to a disruptive individual on the light rail. The subject was arrested for an outstanding warrant from Mecklenburg County, and for violating an existing UNC Charlotte Trespass Order, and was taken to Mecklenburg County Jail.						
2019-000000 201902130002-N	Weapon on School Property	Light Rail Platform	02/13/2019 04:30	02/13/2019 04:30	Occurred on 02/13/2019 at 04:30	Closed/Cleared	
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	Officer observed an individual sleeping on the light rail, and woke them up. The subject admitted to having a weapon on their person, and the weapon was seized. The subject was issued an Order to Leave and Not Return, and a North Carolina State Citation for possession of a weapon on educational property.						

RESIDENT HALL FIRE LOG								
REPORT#	RESIDENT HALL	DATE/TIME OCCURRED	DATE/TIME REPORTED	CAUSE	INJURIES	PROPERTY DAMAGE	FULLY SPRINKLED	FIRE DETECTION
2019-000000 201902120000-S/N								
NOTES (HOW RESOLVED?)	There were no reports of fires occurring on campus for the time period indicated above.							

CRIME AND ACCIDENT LOG –CENTER CITY							
FILE # REPORT# - (N/S)*	INCIDENT TYPE	INCIDENT LOCATION	DATE/TIME REPORTED	TIME LAST KNOWN SECURED	APPROXIMATE TIME FRAME OF OCCURRENCE	DISPOSITION	
2019000000 201902120000-S/N							
INCIDENT DESCRIPTION	There were no criminal incidents, or vehicular accidents, at the Center City campus for the time period listed above.						

The following are calls for service received by Police & Public Safety from 12AM to 11:59 PM on February 12, 2019

CALLS FOR SERVICE	41
CITATIONS/WARNING	1
CITATIONS/WRITTEN	3
BUILDING ADMITS	4
ESCORTS	3
MOTORIST ASSIST	2
FIRE ALARMS	7
MEDICAL ASSISTS	0
OTHER	21